
Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Grahame Gauder 19 19 38 19 20 1 40 20 20 1 41 0 0 17 18 35 18 18 36 0 190 0 190

2 Lee Skipworth 18 18 36 20 19 39 19 18 37 0 0 0 17 17 34 0 146 0 146

3 Kai Jaeger 0 0 18 19 37 0 0 18 17 35 20 20 40 0 112 0 112

4 Cassie Flanigan 14 15 29 0 17 17 34 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 77 0 77

5 Aaron Bruning 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 16 16 32 0 98 0 98

6 Paul O'Shea 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 39 0 39 0 39

7 Rowan Waymouth 16 16 32 18 16 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

8 Darren Wells 0 16 15 31 16 16 32 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63

9 Dave Cartledge 0 15 18 33 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 0 63 0 63

10 Kerren Nottle 20 20 1 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41

11 Christopher Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 1 40 0 0 40 0 40

12 Tod Trower 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 39 0 0 39 0 39

13 Mark Macintyre 0 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

14 Jon Stoute 15 14 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

15 Brad Ives 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Russell Davies 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 0 13 0 13
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Darren Johnston 19 18 37 19 19 38 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 109

2 Tod Trower 0 20 20 40 18 20 38 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 78

3 Christopher Mitchell 17 16 33 14 16 30 20 18 1 39 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 102

4 Tom Jenner 18 17 35 0 16 16 32 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 67

5 Jarrod Smith 0 13 18 31 19 19 38 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 69

6 Mark Hawkins 20 20 1 41 17 17 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 75

7 Josh Pain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Kerren Nottle 16 19 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35

9 Neil Pearson 0 0 16 16 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

10 Alex Senior 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Fabio Silvi 0 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

12 Chris Goldsmith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Gabriel Mikhail 0 15 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
14 Chris Bozich 0 16 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Q2 M1 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Darren Johnston 17 18 35 19 19 38 19 18 37 0 16 17 33 18 20 38 0 0 181 0 181

2 Christopher Mitchell 20 20 40 12 14 26 0 0 18 16 34 17 18 35 0 0 135 0 135

3 Tod Trower 12 17 1 30 13 16 29 0 0 20 15 35 19 17 36 0 0 130 0 130

4 David Wilson 15 16 31 15 13 28 17 17 34 0 0 8 10 18 0 0 111 0 111

5 Mark Hawkins 0 16 15 31 20 20 40 0 0 12 15 27 0 0 98 0 98

6 Kerren Nottle 19 19 38 0 18 19 1 38 0 0 10 7 17 0 0 93 0 93

7 Jarrod Smith 0 11 18 29 0 0 15 18 33 16 11 27 0 0 89 0 89

8 Neil Pearson 0 17 11 28 0 0 17 14 31 14 16 30 0 0 89 0 89

9 Grahame Gauder 13 14 27 14 12 26 0 0 0 13 12 25 0 0 78 0 78

10 Logan Bruecher 0 0 0 0 19 19 38 20 19 1 40 0 0 78 0 78

11 Josh Pain 0 20 20 1 41 0 0 14 20 1 35 0 0 0 76 0 76

12 Christopher Bozich 16 12 28 18 17 35 0 0 0 9 0 9 0 0 72 0 72

13 Shane Angelinovich 0 0 16 0 16 0 13 13 26 11 14 25 0 0 67 0 67

14 Fabio Silvi 18 13 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

15 Damon Venafro 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

16 Hamish Wood 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 28 0 0 28 0 28

17 Stephen Roberts 0 0 0 0 11 12 23 0 0 0 23 0 23

18 Paul O'Shea 0 0 0 0 12 11 23 0 0 0 23 0 23

19 Chris Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 15 0 0 15 0 15

20 Rowan Waymouth 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 15 0 0 15 0 15

21 Jon Dobra 11 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Matt Green 19 19 38 19 19 38 20 19 1 40 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 116

2 Tim Jansen 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 19 20 39 0 0 0 0 0 121 0 121

3 Rod Siviour 15 15 30 13 0 13 17 18 35 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 78

4 Joel Ruff 14 17 31 18 18 36 18 17 35 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 102

5 Paul Richardson 16 14 30 16 17 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 63

6 Trent Siviour 18 18 36 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 53

7 Brad Riksman 17 16 33 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48

8 Brad Ives 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Glenn Blunsdon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Cameron David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Jon Stoute 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Tim Jansen 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 20 18 38 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 120

2 Matt Green 0 19 19 38 19 20 1 40 20 20 1 41 0 0 0 0 119 0 119

3 Shane Simmonds 13 16 29 17 17 34 18 19 37 0 19 19 0 0 0 0 119 0 119

4 Leo (Neil Elliot) Brooks 0 11 11 18 18 36 17 17 34 19 17 36 0 0 0 0 117 0 117

5 Brad Riksman 17 17 34 14 14 28 0 18 16 34 0 0 0 0 96 0 96

6 Lee Skipworth 15 15 30 0 15 14 29 17 18 35 0 0 0 0 94 0 94

7 Stephen Neaves 0 0 16 16 32 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 63 0 63

8 Michael Jeffery 0 15 16 31 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60

9 Paul Hawrylak 19 19 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

10 Dan Anderson 16 18 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

11 Brody Miller 18 14 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32

12 Jon Stoute 0 16 15 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

13 Shane Piggott 14 13 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

14 Tim Newton 12 12 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 David Kilroy 20 19 1 40 20 20 1 41 20 20 1 41 0 0 19 16 35 20 20 1 41 0 198 35 163

2 Matt Green 18 18 36 18 17 35 19 19 38 0 0 0 17 17 34 0 143 0 143

3 Ray Oliver 19 17 36 17 18 35 0 0 0 16 18 34 18 15 33 0 138 0 138

4 Brayden Johnston 17 20 37 0 17 16 33 0 0 15 15 30 0 0 100 0 100

5 Brad Riksman 16 15 31 14 0 14 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 60

6 Nick Scolaro 12 13 25 16 15 31 16 18 34 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 90

7 Jordan De Filippis 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 13 14 27 15 18 33 0 75 0 75

8 Kevin Duffy 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 34 19 19 38 0 72 0 72

9 Joel Ruff 15 0 15 0 16 16 18 17 35 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66

10 Alex Senior 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1 41 0 0 41 0 41

11 Kristian Goodchild 0 19 19 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

12 John Cowper 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 37 0 0 37 0 37

13 Reece Hendy 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 0 32 0 32

14 Allan Hale 14 16 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 30

15 Joel Gray 0 0 14 15 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

16 Nathaniel McCormack 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 28 0 28 0 28

17 Matt Brown 13 14 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

18 Matt Pedley 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 27 0 0 27 0 27
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2015 West Coast Model RC Offroad Championship Series

Round Drop Final

Date Total Round Results

M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot M1 M2 TQ Tot Points Points Overall

1 Ray Oliver 20 18 38 18 19 37 15 16 31 19 17 36 20 14 34 20 18 38 20 19 39 0 253 253

2 Riley Papalia 18 19 37 19 20 1 40 0 20 18 1 39 19 20 39 15 19 34 19 20 1 40 0 229 0 229

3 Kai Jaeger 17 15 32 16 15 31 16 14 30 14 16 30 16 17 33 18 16 34 16 16 32 0 222 222

4 Matt Green 19 17 36 20 16 36 19 20 39 16 14 30 15 16 31 14 17 31 13 0 13 0 216 216

5 David Kilroy 16 16 32 15 18 33 0 15 20 35 17 12 29 12 15 27 18 18 36 0 192 0 192

6 Jordan De Filippis 11 12 23 10 12 22 14 0 14 12 12 24 14 19 33 0 17 17 34 0 150 0 150

7 Alex Senior 12 9 21 0 0 0 18 18 36 18 19 37 0 19 11 30 0 0 124 0 124

8 Jordan Cartledge 13 11 24 14 14 28 13 12 25 13 13 26 0 0 0 0 103 0 103

9 Brayden Johnston 0 13 17 30 0 17 15 32 0 16 14 30 0 0 92 0 92

10 Nopporn Aranyanak 0 0 11 13 24 11 0 11 13 15 28 10 12 22 0 0 85 0 85

11 Dan Anderson 15 20 1 36 0 20 19 39 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 75

12 Brodie Miller 0 0 0 0 12 18 30 13 13 26 0 0 56 0 56

13 Senad Brnjak 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 21 15 15 30 0 51 0 51

14 Brayden Miller 0 0 0 0 0 17 20 1 38 0 0 38 0 38

15 Kristian Goodchild 0 0 0 0 17 17 1 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35

16 Cody Ireland 0 0 0 0 18 11 1 30 0 0 0 30 0 30

17 Rowan Waymouth 14 13 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

18 Rakhim Ahmed 0 0 12 15 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

19 Brady Piggott 10 14 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

20 Mark Macintyre 0 11 13 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24

21 Reece Hendy 0 0 0 0 11 13 24 0 0 0 24 0 24

22 Max Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 0 14 0 14
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